
SAMALESwARI REGIONAL CO-oPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LTD. 

Regd. No.6/SM of 6" March 76 
SAKHIPARA, SARLA CANAL ROAD, DHANKAUDA, DIST-SAMBALPUR (ODISIA) 768 006 

Phone: (0663) 2548590, Fax: (0663) 2548520 
E-mail: omfcdsrcmpul@mail.com/omfedsrempula rediffmail.com/omfedsrempulayahoo.com 

Ref. No.: SAMULI 1Q53 Dated-24.02.2022

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE 
Sub: INVITATION FOR QUOTATIONS FOR SUPPLY OF MILK TESTING EQUIPMENTS. 

You are invited to submit your most competitive quotationfor the following goods 
SI. Brief 

No. 

pecifications & Make Quan Delivery Period Place of Delivery 

& Model 

Installa 
tion 
Require tity 

(in 
Nos) 

100 Within 30 days 

Description
of the Goods ent if ar 

OMTDC. Goshala No 
Auto CLR- 

SNF Machine 
Specifications

from the date of 
issue of Supply Range: 20-35 @27deg.C 

Scale Division: 0.001 
Lactometer

Order 
Accuracy +or =0.0005 

Approx.Size:18.7 CM 
(180 MM) 

Size of TIP -4 MM 
No transparent on Top of 

Tip 
Make 
Any reputed make 
Specifications
Range 0-40@27deg.C 
Scale Division: 0.001 

Accuracy+or -0.0005 
Approx.Size : 260 MM. 

5000 -Do - Do - Do -

Lactometer
Zeal Type 

(Supreme 
quality) 

Make 
Any reputed make 
Double tested, for milk 2000 Do - Do - Do 

3 Bytrometer 
0-10%, accuracy 100% 

ISI make 
Aluminum 100 Do Do - Do-

Lock Stopper 

Pin 
Tilt measure 

(1 CC) 

4 

Any reputed make 
Plastic 100 Do - Do- Do -

Any reputed make 
Plastic 100 Do - Do Do 

6 Tilt measure- 

(10 CC) Any reputed make 
Where 1SI certification marked goods are available in market. purchase 

should generally be limited to goods with those or equivalent marking only 

1. Interested Manufacturer/Supplier/Distributor may quote their rate 

indicating Make, Model, Price, Tax, Terms of Rate, Guarantee etc to the 

above address. The detail technical specification, features of the Goods 

Make& Model should be clearly mentioned in the quotation. 

2. Two Nos. sample of each items should be sent along with the 

Quotation.
3. GST extra or inclusive should be clearly specified.

4. Quotation should remain valid for a period not less than 60 days after the 

deadline date specified of submission.

Contad...P/2



SAMALESWARI REGIONAL CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS UNION LTD. 
Regd. No.6/SM of 6h March 76 

SAKHIPARA, SARLA CANAL ROAD, DHANKAUDA, DIST-SAMBALPUR (ODISHA) 768 006 
Phone: (0663) 2548590, Fax: (0663) 2548520 

E-mail omfedsrempul@gmail.com/omfedsrempul@rediffmail.com/omfedsremput@ yahoo.com

12/ 

5. Quotation should conform to the terms and conditions, and specifications. 
6. Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser reserves the right to accept or 

reject any quotations and to cancel the bidding process and reject any or all 

quotations at any time prior to the award of contract. 
7. Payment shall be made within 30 days of delivery of the goods. 
8. Warranty/ guarante of the goods should be clearly specified in the offer 

letter. 
9. Term of supply ie regarding Packing & forwarding, Insurance, Delivery 

period and term of delivery should be clearly mentioned. 
10.Quotation should reach latest by 15:00 hrs. on dt.07.03.2022 for 

consideration.

our 

11.All disputes are subject to Sambalpur jurisdiction.

General Man�yer 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

